



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 425/2025, CM APPL. 30375/2015, CM APPL. 30379/2015
CM APPL. 9468/2023
NASIBUDDINAppellant

Through: Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Dhaka, Mr.
Harsh Dhaka and Mr. Sanad Tiwari,
Mr. Arti Kumari, Mr. Sumit Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UMARDDIN & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Dhoba, Mr.
Sanad Tiwari and Mr. Harsh Dhoba,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
23.07.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 17th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 23, 2025

SS