



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 425/2025**

NASIBUDDIN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Mr. Azad
Bansala and Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

UMARDDIN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek and Mr. Sumit Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

CM APPL. 52631/2025

Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant
seeks leave to withdraw the present application.

The application is disposed-of as withdrawn.

RFA 425/2025

Re-notify on 17th October 2025, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 25, 2025

SS