



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 425/2025, CM APPL. 30375/2015, 30379/2015 & 9468/2023
NASIBUDDINAppellant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Rana, Adv.
versus
UMARDDIN & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

1. Due to connectivity issue in Video Conferencing, learned counsel for the Respondents seeks permission to appear in person and address arguments.
2. List on 19.05.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/R